‘ ENTIRE SERVICE AREA - BOONE COUNTY
PSC — KY. NO. 3
REVISED SHEET NO. 18
BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

APPLICABLE: Entire Service Area of Boone County’
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICEL All Customers

RATES: Schedule "A" applies to- all customers except multiple occupancy
buildings and mobile home parks.

Schedule "B" applies only to multiple occupancy buildings and mobile

home parks.
SCHEDULE "A"
FIRST 3,000 . - Gallons each Month $9.48 Minimum Charge
NEXT 2,000 " Gallons each Month 2.66 each 1,000
NEXT 5,000 + . Gallons each Month * 2.41 each 1,000
All OVER 10,000 Gallons each Month 1.66 each 1,000
SCHEDULE "B"
FIRST 3,000 Gallons each Month $9.48 Minimum Charge
NEXT 2,000 Gallons each Month 3.16 each 1,000
NEXT 5,000 Gallons each Month 2.66 each 1,000
NEXT 140,000 Gallons each Month 2.41 each 1,000
ALL OVER 150,000 Gallons each Month 1.66 each 1,000
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ENTIRE SERVICE AREA — BOONE COUNTY
PSC - KY. NO. 3
REVISED SHEET NO. 19

BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

MINIMUM CHARGE:

The following is the monthly minimum charge each size meter and for each
rate . schedule.

Schedule "A" Schedule "B"
3/4 Inch Meter 3,000 Gallons $ 9.48 $ $9.48
1 Inch Meter §LOOO Gallons 14.80 15ﬂ80
1 1/2 Inch Meter 9,000 Gallons 24.44 26.44
2 Inch Meter 11,000 Gallons 28.51 31.51
3 Inch Meter 21,000 GAllons © 45.11 55.:61
4 Inch Meter 29,000 Gallons 58.39 74.89
6 Inch Meter 100,000 Gallons 176.25 246.00
TANK WAGON SALES:
All Usage $1.66 per 1000 Gallons

PENALTIES:

There is a ten percent penalty for late payment, which is provided for in
Section XX-(b) of the Rules and Regulations.

CHECK CHARGES:
There is a $5.00 charge for checks, personal or business returned to the

District uncollectable because of “insufficient funds", "account closed", or
other reasons for uncollectability by the District through the payee bank.
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Furﬁffor filing Rate Schedules For Entire Service Area-Boone Co.
. Community, Town or City
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SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

] RATE
: ' PER UNIT
PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE o

Tabulation Form to be used for purchased water adjustments in
~ccordance with 807 KAR 5:067, Purchased Water Adjustment Clause,
as adopted by the Publiq Service Commission.
1. Volume of water purchased for 12-month

period ended

(which is within 3 months of effective

date of supplier's rate change) 1/ . M Gal.
2. Cost at new rates $
3.‘Zost at Base Rate : $
1. Total change'in cost (Item 2 minus

Item 3) ' $
5.  Volume sold for same period as

in Item 1 i . . M Gal.
5. -PWA per M gallon sold : :

(Item 4 divided by Item 5) ¢
Jote 1: Item 1 cannot, for this computation table, exceed

' Item 5 divided by .85.
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE PER (NI
. )
PURCHASE WATER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE(Con't.)

In the event a refund is received from the supplier for
amounts previously paid, the following tabulations will
be made:
1. Total refund received $
2, Total amount of water estimated to

be sold during 2 month period begin~

ning with the first day of the month

following receipt of the refund M Gal.

&. Refund factor per unit of water <

sold(Item 1 divided by Item 2) N ¢
4, The refund factor may be adjusted in

the final month to more accurately

reflect the amount to be refunded
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